The Objectives of Kiwanis

- 1. To give primacy to the human and spiritual, rather than the material values of life.
- 2. To encourage the daily living of the Golden Rule in all human relationships.
- 3. To promote the adoption and the application of higher social, business, and professional standards.
- 4. To develop by precept and example, a more intelligent, aggressive, and serviceable citizenship.
- 5. To provide through Kiwanis Clubs a practical means to form enduring friendships, to render altruistic service, and to build better communities.
- 6. To cooperate in creating and maintaining that sound public opinion and high idealism which make possible the increase of righteousness, justice, patriotism, and good will.

"Kiwanis is a global organization of volunteers, dedicated to improving the world, one child and one community at a time."

Membership

The Celina Kiwanis Club continually seeks new members. Our club invites you to visit our meeting and join us for lunch. We hope you will enjoy our hospitality and learn more about us.

Time

Kiwanis members give their time to serve their community in fulfillment of the Kiwanis objectives.

Club Dues

Our dues are \$120.00 per year or two installments of \$60.00 if paying semiannually. The dues include subscription to the Kiwanis Magazine.

Involvement

Every member is encouraged to participate in the various service projects and fund raisers throughout the year.



Kiwanis Club of Celina, Ohio



Serving The Children Of The World And Our Community.

Meeting every Wednesday at noon CJ's HighMarks Restaurant 1211 Irmscher Blvd, Celina, Ohio

About Kiwanis

The first Kiwanis club was organized in Detroit, Michigan, USA, on January 21, 1915. A year later the Kiwanis Club of Hamilton, Ontario, Canada, was chartered, and Kiwanis International grew rapidly into a leading service club in these two founding nations. In 1962, worldwide expansion was approved, and today Kiwanis clubs are active in every part of the world.

About The Celina Kiwanis Club

The Celina Kiwanis Club received its charter on November 27th 2001. The club was organized by the Coldwater Club. There were 56 original members. The Celina Kiwanis Club is in Division 2 of the Ohio District of Kiwanis International.

Mailing Address:

Kiwanis Club of Celina PO Box 671 Celina, OH 45822-0671

For more information visit our web site at: celinakiwanis.wixsite.com/kiwanis-club-celina

Service footprint

Service is at the heart of every Kiwanis International club, no matter where in the world it's located. Kiwanis members stage nearly_150,000 service projects, devote more than 6 million hours of service and raise nearly US\$100 million every year for communities, families and projects. Key Club members pitch in 12 million hours of service each year, and CKI members another 500,000 hours of service! Aktion Club members donate another 92,000 hours of service every year. Add it all up, and that's more than 18 million hours of service every year!

Worldwide Service Project

Members and clubs contributed more than US\$100 million toward the global elimination of Iodine Deficiency Disorders (IDD), the leading preventable cause of mental retardation. Heralded as one of the most successful health initiatives in the world, today those dollars are at work in more than 103 nations.

What is the Eliminate partnership?

Hand in hand, Kiwanis and UNICEF will eliminate MNT and change the world. Kiwanis' commitment, vision and strength in reaching communities and leaders will help wipe out this cruel, centuries-old disease and pave the way for other interventions.

Some of the things we do

Fundraisers

Two of our main fundraisers are the annual Lake Fest food stand and the Reindog Parade & Pancake Breakfast. The funds raised by these events are used to fund a variety of local and international events that concentrate mainly on supporting the well being and education of children both on the local and international level.

Community Service

Some of the local organizations that receive financial support or are assisted physically by our club members are:

Our Home Family Resource Center Equestrian Therapy Program at Fassett Farm The Mercer County District Public Library The Mercer County Fair Scholarships for Celina High School Seniors The Mariners Baseball Team The annual Coat Day and The Angel Tree

Do good, feel good

Find new ways to get to know people in your community. Connect with others—and get involved in projects that change lives. Kiwanis is all about making an impact in your local community so you've come to the right place.